Form PTO-1595 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Traderpark Office					
LOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	14471 1					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1.10.07					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Peten.	956567 iginal documents or copy thereof.					
/ O 1 P	ginal accessions of copy, districts.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Terrance Kevin Dewberry	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Andrew Terrance Revin Dewberry 2002 (2)	Name: Vancouver Tool Corporation					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address.					
Additional frame of conveying party(les) attached: Tes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8 West 19th Avenue					
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	0:4 PO 7: V50 0P0					
☐ Other	City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V56 2B2 CANADA					
Execution Date: <u>11/28/2001</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	• •					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/010,0 4 5 10/010,0 4 4						
10/010,044						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2					
Name: Stephen M. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 20.00					
Internal Address: GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALEY LLP	☑ Enclosed					
Suite 350	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 155 - 108th Avenue NE	07 1907 (Deficiencies)					
	07-1897 (Deficiencies)					
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004-5901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv					
is a true copy of the original document.	time?					
Stephen M. Evans Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/22/2002 AAHMED1 00000228 10010045 80.00 OP

1998-1-3 & 1998-2-3

PATENT REEL: 012480 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

I, Andrew Terrance Kevin Dewberry, whose full post office address is: 8 West 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V5Y 2B2, in consideration of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to:

Vancouver Tool Corporation

(the "Assignee") whose full post office address is: **8 West 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V5Y 2B2 Canada** all my interest in and to my invention relating to:

TOOL FOR APPLYING GROUT

this 28 day of NOW 2001.

Witness: Neil S. Clark

1

United States

ASSIGNMENT

I, Andrew Terrance Kevin Dewberry, whose full post office address is: 8 West 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V5Y 2B2, in consideration of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to:

Vancouver Tool Corporation

(the "Assignee") whose full post office address is: **8 West 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V5Y 2B2 Canada** all my interest in and to my invention relating to:

GROUT REMOVAL TOOL

	EXECU	JTED	at	SALWARY	B(.	CARADA	 ,
this	28	day	of	NOTEMBER	_, 2001.		

Witness: Neil 5 Clark.

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

ndrew Terrance Kevin Dewberry

2